
Faculty & Fellows as Clinician Educators (FACE) 
2024-2025 

 
Participants  Pager E-mail 
Abidov, Amir Fellow 9063 amir-abidov@uiowa.edu 
Azrieh, Bahjat Fellow 9145 bahjat-azrieh@uiowa.edu 
Bagar, Darin Fellow 9149 darin-bagar@uiowa.edu 
DeMark, Nick Fellow 1475 nickolas-demark@uiowa.edu 
Grover, Sahil Fellow 9421 sahil-grover@uiowa.edu 
Johnson, Reed Faculty 2280 reed-johnson@uiowa.edu 
Meyers, Erin Fellow 2330 erin-e-clark@uiowa.edu 
Moy, Lindsay Fellow 3090 lindsay-moy@uiowa.edu 
Ross-Shapiro, Evelyn Faculty 7802 evelyn-ross-shapiro@uiowa.edu 
Wittrock, Elizabeth Fellow 9670 elizabeth-wittrock@uiowa.edu 

 
Contacts: 
 
Krista Johnson, M.D., M.M.E. 
Associate Program Director, Internal Medicine Residency 
319-356-1107 
 
Jeydith Gutierrez, M.D., M.P.H. 
Vice Chair for Diversity, Equity and Inclusion 
Director, Telehospitalist Service, Iowa City VA 
319-384-8504 
 
Marcy Rosenbaum, Ph.D. 
Faculty Development Consultant in Office of Consultation and Research in Medical Education 
319-335-8612 
 
Manish Suneja, M.D., F.A.S.N., F.A.C.P. 
Program Director, Internal Medicine Residency 
319-384-9668 
 
Denise Floerchinger 
Fellowship Program Administrator 
319-356-2732 
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